

HR0082 LRB096 10773 GRL 21310 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the owners and 4 directors of the Xtreme Dance Center in Naperville on the 5 occasion of the center's grand opening; and

WHEREAS, The Xtreme Dance Center is the premiere dance studio in the heart of Naperville; the center offers affordable dance instruction for all levels, from beginning to advanced, for children and adults in their new 10,000 square foot state-of-the-art facility; and

WHEREAS, The Xtreme Dance Center has trained dancers that have been featured on numerous television shows, such as "America's Best Dance Crew" and "MADE" on MTV, "So You Think You Can Dance", and "The Wade Robson Project", and have trained the opening acts for performers such as Ludacris, Soulja Boy, and Chingy; the dancers trained at the Xtreme Dance Center have also appeared at many corporate shows and festivals; and

WHEREAS, The Xtreme Dance Center's large professional staff offers all styles of dance and hopes to bring a positive and fun atmosphere of dance and the arts to the City of Naperville and the surrounding area; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Alumni dancers from the Xtreme Dance Center have
- 2 gone on to dance in major motion pictures, music videos, and
- 3 commercials and have taught and choreographed dancing all over
- 4 the world; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The owner and Master Director of the Xtreme Dance
- 6 Center is Sam Renzetti; the center's co-directors are J.C.
- 7 Renzetti and Alvin Ramirez; therefore, be it
- 8 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 9 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 10 congratulate the owners and directors of the Xtreme Dance
- 11 Center in Naperville on the occasion of the center's grand
- opening and wish them continued success in the future; and be
- 13 it further
- 14 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 15 presented to Sam Renzetti as a symbol of our esteem and
- 16 respect.